Product Change No�fica�on
TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022290 PCN Date: 08-MAR-22
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).
General Product Descrip�on:
Mul�layer Ferrite Beads Type BMB series
Descrip�on of Changes

   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
BMB Series Multilayer Ferrite Beads
Production has been discontinued as a result of low overall production efficiency and synergies to TE
strategy--A suitable strategic replacement has been enabled in order to continue to support market
demand and customer needs.
Our new BMC series will allow us to achieve the standardisation needed to bring the same production
efficiency as we have with other focus product lines. They will cover a wide range of impedance
characteristics and will be offered in 0402, 0603, 0805 1204 and 1210 package sizes.
Original Part  Replacement Part
TCPN
Product
Number Product Description
TCPN
Product
Number Product Description
1624117-4 BMB2A0120AN1 BMB-A 0805 120R N1  2176486-2 BMC2AY0120AN BMC 0805 120R 25% A Gen C
1624117-5 BMB2A0120AN4 BMB-A 0805 120R N4  2176486-2 BMC2AY0120AN BMC 0805 120R 25% A Gen C
1-1624117-0 BMB2A0220AN4 BMB-A 0805 220R  2176486-3 BMC2AY0220AN BMC 0805 220R 25% A Gen C
1-1624117-1 BMB2A0300AN1 BMB-A 0805 300R  2176486-4 BMC2AY0300AN BMC 0805 300R 25% A Gen C
4-1624117-1 BMB2A0600AN4 BMB-A 0805 600R N4  2176486-5 BMC2AY0600AN BMC 0805 600R 25% A Gen C
4-1624117-0 BMB2A0600AN8 BMB-A 0805 600R N8  2176486-5 BMC2AY0600AN BMC 0805 600R 25% A Gen C
1624117-6 BMB2A0120BN3 BMB-B 0805 120R  2176486-2 BMC2AY0120AN BMC 0805 120R 25% A Gen C
1-1624117-9 BMB2A1000BN3 BMB-B 0805 1K  2176486-1 BMC2AY1000AN BMC 0805 1K0 25% A Gen C
1-1624117-6 BMB2A0600BN3 BMB-B 0805 600R  2176486-5 BMC2AY0600AN BMC 0805 600R 25% A Gen C
5-1624117-5 BMB2A0600BN7 BMB-B 0805 600R N7  2176486-5 BMC2AY0600AN BMC 0805 600R 25% A Gen C
1-1624117-3 BMB2A0300LN2 BMB-L 0805 300R  2176487-1 BMC2AY0300AG BMC 0805 300R 25% A Med C
1624117-3 BMB2A0060LN2 BMB-L 0805 60R  2176487-2 BMC2AY0060AG BMC 0805 60R 25% A Med C
Product Comparison
Dimensions
Type Size
(Inch)

(mm)
BMB2A 0805 2.0 ±0.20  1.2 ±0.20  0.9 ±0.20  0.5 ±0.30
BMC2A 0805 2.0±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.9±0.20 0.2~0.8
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
Electrical Characteristics
TCPN ALIAS Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance Test
Frequency
DCR (Ω)
Max.
Rated
Current
(mA) Max.
1624117-4 BMB2A0120AN1 120 ±25% 100 0.1 500
2176486-2 BMC2AY0120AN 120 ±25% 100 0.20 300
1624117-5 BMB2A0120AN4 120 ±25% 100 0.3 300
2176486-2 BMC2AY0120AN 120 ±25% 100 0.20 300
1-1624117-0 BMB2A0220AN4 220 ±25% 100 0.5 250
2176486-3 BMC2AY0220AN 220 ±25% 100 0.25 300
1-1624117-1 BMB2A0300AN1 300 ±25% 100 0.5 250
2176486-4 BMC2AY0300AN 300 ±25% 100 0.25 300
4-1624117-1 BMB2A0600AN4 600 ±25% 100 0.6 200
2176486-5 BMC2AY0600AN 600 ±25% 100 0.35 300
4-1624117-0 BMB2A0600AN8 600 ±25% 100 0.6 200
2176486-5 BMC2AY0600AN 600 ±25% 100 0.35 300
1624117-6 BMB2A0120BN3 120 ±25% 100 0.4 300
2176486-2 BMC2AY0120AN 120 ±25% 100 0.20 300
1-1624117-9 BMB2A1000BN3 1000 ±25% 100 0.8 200
2176486-1 BMC2AY1000AN 1000 ±25% 100 0.45 300
1-1624117-6 BMB2A0600BN3 600 ±25% 100 0.6 200
2176486-5 BMC2AY0600AN 600 ±25% 100 0.35 300
5-1624117-5 BMB2A0600BN7 600 ±25% 100 0.6 200
2176486-5 BMC2AY0600AN 600 ±25% 100 0.35 300
1-1624117-3 BMB2A0300LN2 300 ±25% 100 0.15 600
2176487-1 BMC2AY0300AG 300 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
1624117-3 BMB2A0060LN2 60 ±25% 100 0.05 850
2176487-2 BMC2AY0060AG 60 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
Frequency Curves
Old BMB Product New BMC Product
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads

1204 and 1210 package sizes
Characteristics – Electrical
Electrical Specifications
For General Signal Line Use (AN)
BMC 0201 AN
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC1HY0010AN 10 ±25% 100 0.10 500
BMC1HY0030AN 30 ±25% 100 0.30 300
BMC1HY0033AN 33 ±25% 100 0.30 300
BMC1HY0040AN 40 ±25% 100 0.30 300
BMC1HY0050AN 50 ±25% 100 0.30 300
BMC1HY0060AN 60 ±25% 100 0.35 300
BMC1HY0070AN 70 ±25% 100 0.35 300
BMC1HY0100AN 100 ±25% 100 0.40 200
BMC1HY0120AN 120 ±25% 100 0.45 200
BMC1HY0150AN 150 ±25% 100 0.50 200
BMC1HY0220AN 220 ±25% 100 0.75 200
BMC1HY0300AN 300 ±25% 100 0.90 150
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
1773178-1 Rev. A1 02/2022 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
 BMC 0402 AN
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC1EY0010AN 10 ±25% 100 0.05 500
BMC1EY0030AN 30 ±25% 100 0.20 300
BMC1EY0040AN 40 ±25% 100 0.20 300
BMC1EY0060AN 60 ±25% 100 0.40 200
BMC1EY0068AN 68 ±25% 100 0.15 500
BMC1EY0070AN 70 ±25% 100 0.40 200
BMC1EY0080AN 80 ±25% 100 0.40 200
BMC1EY0100AN 100 ±25% 100 0.45 200
BMC1EY0120AN 120 ±25% 100 0.50 200
BMC1EY0150AN 150 ±25% 100 0.60 200
BMC1EY0180AN 180 ±25% 100 0.65 100
BMC1EY0220AN 220 ±25% 100 0.28 700
BMC1EY0240AN 240 ±25% 100 0.30 500
BMC1EY0300AN 300 ±25% 100 0.75 100
BMC1EY0330AN 330 ±25% 100 0.75 100
BMC1EY0430AN 430 ±25% 100 0.50 350
BMC1EY0470AN 470 ±25% 100 0.90 100
BMC1EY0500AN 500 ±25% 100 1.00 100
BMC1EY0600AN 600 ±25% 100 1.10 50
BMC1EY1000AN 1000 ±25% 100 1.50 50
BMC 0603 AN
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC1JY0019AN 19 ±25% 100 0.10 400
BMC1JY0031AN 31 ±25% 100 0.10 400
BMC1JY0052AN 52 ±25% 100 0.15 400
BMC1JY0060AN 60 ±25% 100 0.15 400
BMC1JY0075AN 75 ±25% 100 0.15 400
BMC1JY0080AN 80 ±25% 100 0.15 400
BMC1JY0100AN 100 ±25% 100 0.15 400
BMC1JY0120AN 120 ±25% 100 0.15 400
BMC1JY0150AN 150 ±25% 100 0.15 400
BMC1JY0180AN 180 ±25% 100 0.20 400
BMC1JY0200AN 200 ±25% 100 0.20 400
BMC1JY0220AN 220 ±25% 100 0.20 400
BMC1JY0240AN 240 ±25% 100 0.17 500
BMC1JY0300AN 300 ±25% 100 0.2 600
BMC1JY0400AN 400 ±25% 100 0.30 400
BMC1JY0420AN 420 ±25% 100 0.30 400
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
1773178-1 Rev. A1 02/2022 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
 BMC 0603 AN (continued)
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC1JY0450AN 450 ±25% 100 0.30 400
BMC1JY0600AN 600 ±25% 100 0.35 400
BMC1JY0750AN 750 ±25% 100 0.35 400
BMC1JY1000AN 1000 ±25% 100 0.55 300
BMC1JY1000AN1 1000 ±25% 100 0.25 800
BMC1JY1500AN 1500 ±25% 100 0.60 200
BMC 0805 AN
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC2AY0017AN 17 ±25% 100 0.10 300
BMC2AY0026AN 26 ±25% 100 0.10 300
BMC2AY0030AN 30 ±25% 100 0.10 300
BMC2AY0031AN 31 ±25% 100 0.10 300
BMC2AY0052AN 52 ±25% 100 0.15 300
BMC2AY0060AN 60 ±25% 100 0.15 300
BMC2AY0080AN 80 ±25% 100 0.15 300
BMC2AY0100AN 100 ±25% 100 0.20 300
BMC2AY0120AN 120 ±25% 100 0.20 300
BMC2AY0150AN 150 ±25% 100 0.20 300
BMC2AY0220AN 220 ±25% 100 0.25 300
BMC2AY0300AN 300 ±25% 100 0.25 300
BMC2AY0400AN 400 ±25% 100 0.30 300
BMC2AY0470AN 470 ±25% 100 0.18 700
BMC2AY0530AN 530 ±25% 100 0.35 300
BMC2AY0600AN 600 ±25% 100 0.35 300
BMC2AY1000AN 1000 ±25% 100 0.45 300
BMC2AY1500AN 1500 ±25% 100 0.70 300
BMC 1204 AN
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC2CY0019AN 19 ±25% 100 0.10 800
BMC2CY0026AN 26 ±25% 100 0.10 800
BMC2CY0031AN 31 ±25% 100 0.10 800
BMC2CY0052AN 52 ±25% 100 0.15 800
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
1773178-1 Rev. A1 02/2022 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
BMC 1204 AN (continued)
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC2CY0060AN 60 ±25% 100 0.15 500
BMC2CY0070AN 70 ±25% 100 0.15 500
BMC2CY0100AN 100 ±25% 100 0.20 450
BMC2CY0120AN 120 ±25% 100 0.20 450
BMC2CY0150AN 150 ±25% 100 0.20 450
BMC2CY0220AN 220 ±25% 100 0.20 350
BMC2CY0300AN 300 ±25% 100 0.20 350
BMC2CY0400AN 400 ±25% 100 0.25 350
BMC2CY0600AN 600 ±25% 100 0.25 350
BMC2CY0750AN 750 ±25% 100 0.30 350
BMC2CY0800AN 800 ±25% 100 0.30 350
BMC2CY1000AN 1000 ±25% 100 0.35 350
BMC2CY1200AN 1200 ±25% 100 0.35 350
BMC 1210 AN
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC2EY0031AN 31 ±25% 100 0.10 500
BMC2EY0052AN 52 ±25% 100 0.30 400
BMC2EY0060AN 60 ±25% 100 0.30 400
Electrical Specifications
For General Signal Line, Frequency Higher Than A Use (KN)
BMC 0402 KN
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC1EY0220KN 220 ±25% 100 0.80 100
BMC1EY0300KN 300 ±25% 100 0.85 100
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
1773178-1 Rev. A1 02/2022 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
BMC 0603 KN
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC1JY1000KN 1000 ±25% 100 0.85 100
BMC1JY1200KN 1200 ±25% 100 0.85 100
BMC1JY1500KN 1500 ±25% 100 0.90 100
BMC1JY1800KN 1800 ±25% 100 1.00 100
BMC1JY2000KN 2000 ±25% 100 1.00 100
BMC1JY2500KN 2500 ±25% 100 1.00 50
BMC 0805 KN
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC2AY0080KN 80 ±25% 100 0.30 300
BMC2AY0600KN 600 ±25% 100 0.35 200
BMC2AY1000KN 1000 ±25% 100 0.40 200
BMC2AY1200KN 1200 ±25% 100 0.40 200
BMC2AY1500KN 1500 ±25% 100 0.45 200
BMC2AY2000KN 2000 ±25% 100 0.60 200
BMC2AY2200KN 2200 ±25% 100 0.60 200
BMC2AY2500KN 2500 ±25% 100 0.70 200
BMC2AY2700KN 2700 ±25% 100 0.70 200
Electrical Specifications
For Medium Current Line Use (AG)
BMC 0402 AG
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC1EY0010AG 10 ±25% 100 0.03 2000
BMC1EY0030AG 30 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
BMC1EY0060AG 60 ±25% 100 0.075 1500
BMC1EY0070AG 70 ±25% 100 0.09 1200
BMC1EY0100AG 100 ±25% 100 0.09 1200
BMC1EY0120AG 120 ±25% 100 0.075 1500
BMC1EY0220AG 220 ±25% 100 0.20 1000
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
1773178-1 Rev. A1 02/2022 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
 BMC 0603 AG
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC1JY0022AG 22 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
BMC1JY0030AG 30 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
BMC1JY0033AG 33 ±25% 100 0.025 3000
BMC1JY0047AG 47 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
BMC1JY0060AG 60 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
BMC1JY0062AG 62 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
BMC1JY0100AG 100 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
BMC1JY0120AG 120 ±25% 100 0.05 2000
BMC1JY0180AG 180 ±25% 100 0.08 2000
BMC1JY0220AG 220 ±25% 100 0.08 2000
BMC1JY0300AG 300 ±25% 100 0.15 2000
BMC1JY0470AG 470 ±25% 100 0.15 1500
BMC1JY0600AG 600 ±25% 100 0.30 1000
BMC1JY0750AG 750 ±25% 100 0.30 1000
BMC1JY1000AG 1000 ±25% 100 0.25 1000
BMC 0805 AG
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance TestFreq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
at 85℃
BMC2AY0011AG 11 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
BMC2AY0017AG 17 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
BMC2AY0030AG 30 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
BMC2AY0031AG 31 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
BMC2AY0039AG 39 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
BMC2AY0040AG 40 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
BMC2AY0047AG 47 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
BMC2AY0050AG 50 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
BMC2AY0052AG 52 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
BMC2AY0060AG 60 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
BMC2AY0080AG 80 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
BMC2AY0100AG 100 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
BMC2AY0120AG 120 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
BMC2AY0180AG 180 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
BMC2AY0220AG 220 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
BMC2AY0300AG 300 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
BMC2AY0330AG 330 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
BMC2AY0470AG 470 ±25% 100 0.10 2000
BMC2AY0600AG 600 ±25% 100 0.10 2000
BMC2AY1000AG 1000 ±25% 100 0.30 1000
BMC2AY1500AG 1500 ±25% 100 0.30 1000
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
1773178-1 Rev. A1 02/2022 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified

BMC2C 1.90 3.50 1.40 8.0 4.0 3.5 0.2 A 3000
BMC2E 2.90 3.60 1.70 8.0 4.0 3.5 0.2 A 2000
How To Order
BMC 2A Y 0600 A N
Common
Part Size Tolerance Impedance Use
Code
Current
Type
Option
BMC
1H -
0201
1E -
0402
1J –
0603
2A –
0805
2C –
1204
2E –
1210
Y: ±25%
0010 - 10Ω
0300 - 300Ω
1000 – 1KΩ
A
B
H
K
Y
H: High current
G: Medium
current
N: General
current
F: High
Frequency
C: High current
& High
Frequency
Blank –
Standard
1, 2, 3 -
Option
NOTE:
…AN configuration preferred – other configurations on case-by-case request.
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
1773178 CIS BI 05/2015 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified

Cu/Ni
underplate
Type BMB-A Series
The BMB A Series of beads cover a wide range of impedance characteristics. The
chip beads have a monolithic inorganic material construction that minimises the
effect of electromagnetic interference. These are high loss types for general use.
This series is offered in 0402, 0603, 0805 and 1206 package sizes
Electrical Performance
Part Number
Impedance (Ω) at
100MHz
DC Resistance
(Ω) maximum
Rated Current (mA)
maximum
BMB-1E-0030A-N8 30 ±25%
0.15
500 BMB-1E-0060A-N8 60 ±25%
BMB-1E-0120A-N8 120 ±25% 0.25
BMB-1E-0220A-N8 220 ±25% 0.35
300 BMB-1E-0300A-N8 300 ±25% 0.45
BMB-1E-0470A-N8 470 ±25% 0.55
BMB-1E-0600A-N8 600 ±25% 0.65 200
BMB-1E-1000A-N8 1000 ±25% 1.00 150
BMB-1J-0030A-N8 30 ±25%
0.20
400
BMB-1J-0040A-N8 40 ±25%
BMB-1J-0060A-N8 60 ±25%
300
BMB-1J-0080A-N8 80 ±25%
0.40 BMB-1J-0100A-N8 100 ±25%
200
BMB-1J-0120A-N8 120 ±25%
BMB-1J-0180A-N8 180 ±25%
0.50
BMB-1J-0220A-N8 220 ±25%
BMB-1J-0240A-N8 240 ±25%
BMB-1J-0300A-N8 300 ±25%
BMB-1J-0450A-N8 450 ±25%
0.70
BMB-1J-0600A-N8 600 ±25% 150
BMB-1J-1000A-N8 1000 ±25%
1.00
100
BMB-1J-1200A-N8 1200 ±25%
BMB-1J-1500A-N8 1500 ±25% 200
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
1773178 CIS BI 05/2015 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
 Electrical Performance (continued)
Part Number
Impedance (Ω)
at 100MHz
* 50MHz
* 30MHz
DC Resistance (Ω)
maximum
Rated Current (mA)
maximum
BMB-2A-0010A-N8 10 ±25%
0.10
600
BMB-2A-0017A-N8 17 ±25%
BMB-2A-0030A-N8 30 ±25% 500
BMB-2A-0080A-N4 80 ±25%
0.30
400
BMB-2A-0120A-N4
120 ±25%
300 BMB-2A-0120A-N8
BMB-2A-0150A-N8 150 ±25%
BMB-2A-0220A-N4 220 ±25%
0.50 250 BMB-2A-0300A-N8 300 ±25%
BMB-2A-0400A-N8 400 ±25%
BMB-2A-0600A-N4
600 ±25% 0.60 200
BMB-2A-0600A-N8
BMB-2A-1000A-N4 1000 ±25%
0.80
100
BMB-2A-1200A-N4 1200 ±25%
BMB-2A-1500A-N4 1500 ±25%
1.00 BMB-2A-2000A-N4 2000 ±25%
BMB-2A-2200A-N4 2200 ±25%
BMB-2A-2700A-N4 2700 ±25% 1.50
BMB-2B-0026A-N8 26 ±25%
0.20
600
BMB-2B-0031A-N8 31 ±25%
BMB-2B-0050A-N8 50 ±25%
500
BMB-2B-0070A-N8 70 ±25%
BMB-2B-0090A-N8 90 ±25%
0.30 BMB-2B-0120A-N4 120 ±25%
BMB-2B-0150A-N4 150 ±25%
BMB-2B-0220A-N4 220 ±25%
0.40
400
BMB-2B-0400A-N4 400 ±25%
300
BMB-2B-0500A-N8 500 ±25%
BMB-2B-0600A-N8 600 ±25% 0.50 250
BMB-2B-1200A-N8 *1200 ±25% 0.70
200
BMB-2B-1500A-N8 *1500 ±25% 1.00
BMB-2B-2000A-N8 **2000 ±25% 1.50 150
Operating temperature range - -55 ~ +125°C
Temperature should be less than 25°C when rated current is applied.
Storage:
Temperature Range: -40 ~ +85°C

matte Sn over
Cu/Ni
underplate
Type BMB-B Series
These beads are designed for high speed applications. The BMB-B Series will
minimise the attenuation of the signal wave form due to its sharp impedance
characteristics. This series is offered in 04:02, 06:03 and 08:05 package sizes
Electrical Performance
Part Number
Impedance (Ω) at
100MHz
DC Resistance
(Ω) maximum
Rated Current (mA)
maximum
BMB-1E-0022B-N7 22 ±25% 0.20
300
BMB-1E-0047B-N7 47 ±25% 0.35
BMB-1E-0075B-N7 75 ±25%
0.40
BMB-1E-0120B-N7 120 ±25%
BMB-1E-0220B-N7 220 ±25% 0.60
BMB-1E-0300B-N7 300 ±25% 0.80
BMB-1E-0022B-N7 22 ±25% 0.20
BMB-1J-0030B-N7 30 ±25% 0.30 250
BMB-1J-0070B-N7 70 ±25%
0.40 200 BMB-1J-0120B-N7 120 ±25%
BMB-1J-0240B-N7 240 ±25%
BMB-1J-0300B-N7 300 ±25%
0.50
100
BMB-1J-0420B-N7 420 ±25% 200
BMB-1J-0600B-N7 600 ±25% 0.60 100
BMB-2A-0007B-N7 7 ±25% 0.10
300
BMB-2A-0030B-N7 30 ±25% 0.20
BMB-2A-0070B-N7 70 ±25%
0.40 BMB-2A-0100B-N7 100 ±25%
BMB-2A-0120B-N7 120 ±25%
BMB-2A-0200B-N7 200 ±25%
0.50
200
BMB-2A-0300B-N7 300 ±25%
BMB-2A-0450B-N7 450 ±25%
   Multilayer Ferrite Beads
1773179 CIS BI 05/2015 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
 Electrical Performance (continued)
Part Number
Impedance (Ω)
at 100MHz
* 50MHz
* 30MHz
DC Resistance (Ω)
maximum
Rated Current (mA)
maximum
BMB-2A-0600B-N7 600 ±25% 0.60
200 BMB-2A-0750B-N7 750 ±25% 0.70
BMB-2A-1000B-N7 1000 ±25% 0.80
Operating temperature range - -55 ~ +125°C
Temperature should be less than 25°C when rated current is applied.
Storage:
Temperature Range: -40 ~ +85°C

For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
 BMB-2A-0007B-N7
BMB-2A-0030B-N7
BMB-2A-0070B-N7
BMB-2A-0100B-N7
BMB-2A-0120B-N7
BMB-2A-0200B-N7
BMB-2A-0300B-N7
BMB-2A-0450B-N7
BMB-2A-0600B-N7
BMB-2A-0750B-N7
BMB-2A-1000B-N7
Package Part Impedance (ohms) DC Resistance Rated Current
Size Number at 100MHz (±25%) (ohms) maximum (mA) maximum
BMB-1J-0030L-N2 30 0.05 750
BMB-1J-0060L-N2 60 0.10 650
BMB-1J-0120L-N2 120 0.15 550
0603 BMB-1J-0300L-N2 300
0.25 500BMB-1J-0330L-N8 330
BMB-1J-0470L-N2 470 0.30 450
BMB-1J-0600L-N2 600 0.35 350
BMB-1J-1000L-N2 1000 0.40 300
BMB-2A-0030L-N2 30
0.05
1000
BMB-2A-0060L-N2 60 850
BMB-2A-0120L-N2 120 0.10 700
0805 BMB-2A-0300L-N2 300 0.15 600
BMB-2A-0470L-N2 470 0.20 500
BMB-2A-0600L-N2 600 0.25 400
BMB-2A-1000L-N2 1000 0.30
350BMB-2A-1500L-N2 1500 0.35
Multilayer Ferrite Beads
Type BMB-L Series
Type BMB-L Series

Cu/Ni
underplate
Type BMB-R Series
The BMB R Series has been designed for low speed applications and specifically
for use in Digital Sound circuitry and similar to prevent ringing. These chip
devices have been designed to generate high impedances at low frequencies.
Due to market demand the R series is now only available in one value
Electrical Performance
Part Number
Impedance (Ω) at
100MHz
DC Resistance
(Ω) maximum
Rated Current (mA)
maximum
BMB-2A-0600R-S2 600 ±25% 0.35 200
Operating temperature range - -55 ~ +125°C
Temperature should be less than 25°C when rated current is applied.
Storage:
Temperature Range: -40 ~ +85°C